
RESOLUTION NO. 17- 
 

 
Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City 
Manager To Execute A First Amendment To The Alameda County Fire Department 
Agreement To Extend Fire And Emergency Response Services 
 
WHEREAS, on June 2010, the City Council directed staff to evaluate methods of 
streamlining costs and increasing efficiencies in the Fire Department; and 

 
WHEREAS, on June 2011, staff presented the City Council with the Citygate Associates 
report on the functioning, effectiveness and efficiency of the Emeryville Fire Department 
and including a recommendation to request proposals from the City of Berkeley, City of 
Oakland and the Alameda County Fire District (ACFD); and 
 
WHEREAS, staff received proposals from the City of Oakland and ACFD, with the ACFD 
proposal representing the most comprehensive and efficient full-service turnkey 
operation; and 
 
WHEREAS, on February 7, 2012, the ACFD proposal was presented in an open session 
to the City Council, with full support of the ACFD proposal voiced by the members of the 
Fire Services Task Force and the leadership of the Emeryville Local 55-IAFF bargaining 
unit; and  
 
WHEREAS, Council directed staff to negotiate a contract for fire and emergency 
response services with ACFD; and 
 
WHEREAS, on June 5, 2012, the City of Emeryville and the ACFD entered into a five-
year Agreement Regarding Fire and Emergency Response Services (“Agreement”) 
effective July 1, 2012 through June 31, 2017 (Resolution No. 12-79); and 

 
WHEREAS, the ACFD possesses the unique set of knowledge, expertise and a proven 
track record of providing exceptional fire and emergency services to the City of Emeryville 
and desires to continue to provide such services; and 
 
WHEREAS, the public interest will be served by this First Amendment; now, therefore be 
it 
 
RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby authorizes the City 
Manager to execute a First Amendment to the Agreement between the City of Emeryville 
and the Alameda County Fire Department regarding fire and emergency response 
services, to extend the term for one year, to June 30, 2018. 
 
ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday, 
June 20, 2017 by the following vote: 
 
 



Resolution No. 17-   
First Amendment Fire Service Agreement | June 20, 2017 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 

AYES:    

NOES:    

ABSTAIN:    

ABSENT:    

 

   

 

  MAYOR 

ATTEST:  APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

 

 
CITY CLERK  CITY ATTORNEY 

 

 

 


